05-30-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

	103410130	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
4	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	William S. Perell	Name: PopPack, LLC
55.0		Internal Address:
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
15		Street Address: Suite 220
ر ۲	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  May 15, 2007  Execution Date(s)	301 Junipero Serra
	Assignment Merger	City: San Francisco
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Joint Research Agreement	State:California
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94127
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
		document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/713,114	B. Patent No.(s)
	2007 DBYRNE 00000001 11713114	
01 FC:	Traditional name of all	tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed: William S. Perell Name:	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\(^{40.00}\)  Authorized to be charged by credit card
	meritar/tadioss.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:	X Enclosed
	301 Junipero Serra, Suite 220	None required (government interest not affecting title)
i	City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: <u>California</u> Zip <u>y4127-2614</u> 415 235 7874	Expiration Date
	Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 586 314 8293	Authorized User Name
	Email Address:	
	9. Signature: Signature	22 May 2007 Date
	/ Signature Paul Hentzel	Total number of pages including cover
		sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the matter of the PATENT APPLICATION

Ser.No.

11/713,114

Filed

March 02, 2007

Examiner Group

NYK

3754

STORAGE APPARATUS WITH A BREACHABLE FLOW Title CONDUIT FOR DISCHARGING A FLUID STORED THEREIN

William S. Perell Inventor

Director of USPTO P O Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

May 22, 2007

SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT TO BE RECORDED AND PAYMENT OF RECORDING FEE

Sir:

Please find enclosed the following documents in connection with recording an assignment of the above identified patent application.

- 1) An Assignment executed by the Inventor in favor of PopPack, LLC a Limited Liability Company of California.
- 2) A check for \$40.00 in payment of the Recording Fee.
- 3) A Recordation Form Cover Sheet 1595.

enc.

Assignment Cover Sheet - 1595 Post Card Check

Respectfully Submitted

Paul Hentzel No 24,602 Attorney for Applicant May 22, 2007

(650) 326-8254

Docket Per52Cor.Con

**PATENT** REEL: 019366 FRAME: 0322 5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as PERELL:

William S. Perell

residing at

157 Lunado Way

San Francisco, California 94127-2845

as the inventor, have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer my entire worldwide right, title, and interest, in United States

15 Letters Patent based on:

Non-Provisional Application

Serial Number 11/713,114,

filed March 02, 2007

20 Entitled

10

30

35

40

45

STORAGE APPARATUS WITH A BREACHABLE FLOW CONDUIT FOR DISCHARGING A FLUID STORED THEREIN

Docket Number Per52Cor.Con,

25 and all inventions therein, and any improvement, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue or foreign applications thereof, and any United States or foreign patents issuing therefrom, to:

PopPack, LLC a Limited Liability Company of California hereinafter referred to as POP PACK

having a place of business at

Suite 220

301 Junipero Serra

San Francisco, California 94127-2614, U.S.A.

for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees.

I hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER of PATENTS to issue the above Letters Patent to POP PACK as the owner thereof.

I hereby appoint POP PACK my Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain patent rights on the above invention in the United States and foreign countries, in its own name, right and interest, and to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose thereof.

I further convey to POP PACK all priority rights resulting from the above Patent Application.

I agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other 50 lawful acts as POP PACK may require to enable POP PACK to procure the above United States and foreign patent rights, and acquire, hold and convey title thereto, and to maintain, transfer, enforce, and uphold the validity of these patent rights.

IN WITNESS THERETO, I have signed my name below on the day and year written 55 below in the presence of a subscribing witness.

WITNESS DATE ASSIGNOR DATE

ASSIGNOR DATE

ASSIGNOR DATE

(William S. Perell)

(Docket Per52Cor.Con)

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

Page 1 of 1

Assignment

Corner Conduit

PATENT REEL: 019366 FRAME: 0323